PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Carsten AENGENHEYSTER	01/24/2011	
Kurt BEYER	01/24/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM Global Technology Operations LLC
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48365-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29382730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-949-9022
Email: sortiz@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue, 10th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017-5621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 211,252

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Jay S. Cinamon/

Total Attachments: 1

source=211,252 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026229 FRAME: 0567 \$40.00 293

501521526

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:
CARSTEN AENGENHEYSTER, Im Waldfrieden 17, 64319 Pfungstadt, Germany
KURT BEYER, Am Heyenberg 16, 65193 Wiesbaden, Germany

KOKI	DETER, Imiticyonooig 10, 00179 Wicsonden	i, Comany			
hereby	sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:				
300 R	Global Technology Operations LLC Lenaissance Center it, MI 48365-3000				
	cessors, assigns and legal representatives, the en n countries, in and to, and any and all improvem			tates and all	
	(a) Patent Number	dated			
	(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No	29/382,730	Filed	January 6, 2011	
	(c) Application for Letters Patent which has b	peen executed by the und	ersigned concurrer	tly herewith	
and en	titled				
	AUTOMOBILE				
the As assign improves hall controls.	and to said application and all divisional, conting Patent which have been or shall be filed in the vements; and in and to all original and reissued placed foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and reconsignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and covements and the history thereof; and generally donsider desirable for aiding in securing and maining title in the Assignee or its successors.	United States and all oth patents which have been eive the Letters Patent in tor(s) will execute all oth communicate all facts known everything possible who	er foreign countrie or shall be issued i its own name. Wher patent application own to him/her relation ich the Assignee o	s on any of said in the United States then requested by ons; proper oaths, iting to the r its successors	
	Assignor warrants that he/she has the assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other or by the undersigned.				
			ASSIGNOR		
Dated:	, 2011	ByCARS	TEN AENGENHE	YSTER	
Dated:	, 2011	ByKURT	BEYER	·····	
	ndersigned declares that he (she) was personally iment of his (her) own free will for the purposes		bove-named indivi	idual execute this	
		Ву			
		Name			
ABELN	MAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	Address			

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621

RECORDED: 05/05/2011

PATENT REEL: 026229 FRAME: 0568